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Y \ Department of
r - Environmental Protection

Lawton Chiles 2600 Blair Stone Road Virginia B. Wetherell

Twin Towers Office Building

Governor : Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 Secretary

October 14, 1997

Mr. Vandairy Cleckley
Groveway Cleaners

338 Northeast Second Avenue
Delray Beach, Florida 33444

Re: Facility No.: 0990515
Dear Mr. Cleckley:

The Department has received the Title V General Permit
Notification Form for the dry cleaning facility that you
submitted on September 18, 1997. .

Please note that in January of each year the Department will
be mailing fee notices to those facilities using the Title V
general permit. This annual operation fee is $50 and it is due
and payable between January 15 and March 1 of each year the
facility is in operation and is subject to the requirements of
the Title V general permit.

If you have or expect to have any changes in your mailing
address, location address, responsible official, or phone number,
please notify the Department at the following address:

Title V General Permits Office

Bureau of Air Monitoring and Mobile Sources MS 5510
Department of Environmental Protection

2600 Blair Stone Road

Tallahassee, Fl 32399-2400

If there are any changes in the facility status, including
change of operating parameters or equipment, or if you have any
additional questions regarding the Title V General Permit
Program, please contact the District or local air program
compliance inspector in your area.

Sincerely,

=
iﬁiﬂ%Lﬂﬁdﬁﬁ/kaLMﬂw/

P / 2 .
P>
Z?ZHﬁotty Diltz, Chief
©  Bureau of Air Monitoring
and Mobile Sources

- DD/Jw

cc: Mr. Al Grasso, Palm Beach County

“Protect, Conserve and Manage Florida’s Environment and Natural Resources”

Printed on recycled paper.
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RECEIVED
SEP 18 1997

Bureau of Air Monitoring

il hyt - : — e es
I Facility Owner/Company Name (Name of corporation, agency, or individual owner): -3 fvtobite-Hourc

Erore way CleaNers DEA @LAsé i, (leanses

2. Site Name (For example, plant name or number):

Perchloroethylene Dry Cleaning Facility Notification

Facility Name and Location

-

~

3. Hazardous Waste Generator Identification Number:

2D as 41¢7791
4. Facility Location: .
traot Address: Q—I\D Al)é ’ - V- j
fltV ‘DdELRA%B NE County: ~9\-Lm BEAC H Zip Code: ~ 554 ‘:’4

Responsible Official

©) Name andw_)of Responsible Official:

VAND iRy ()R]NN 156, CLQCHN

7. Responsxble Official Mallmo Address:

oo i oo VEWRY CLEMERS -
Y De oy B %Lm Beredl o= B3y

8. Responsible Qfficial Telephone Number:

Telephone: (&g )2443”(0444 Fax: (f%/ 7J—r3 6444

Facility Contact (If different from Responsible Official)

9. Name and Title of Facility Contact (For example, plant manager):

10. Facility Contact Address:

Street Address:
City: _ County: Zip Code:
11 Facility Contact Telephone Number: N T T
Telephone: - ) .. - ' ; Fax: () -
DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 153 of 16

Effective: 6-25-96



Facility Information

(\(‘“ Provide the information below for each machine at the facility. Indicate the type of machine, the date of
its purchase, and the date the contml device was installed, if applicable.

fwo@@@ 10T +— (boWe

#3 02-MAR-92 02-MAR-92

Ma de

Date Date Date Date |Date Date

Machine Control Machine Control Machine Control

Initially Device Initially Device Initially Device
Type of Machine ID |Purchased |Installed ID |Purchased [Installed ID |Purchased |Installed
Example #! 03-OCT-93 [2-NOV-93 #2 08-DEC-9/

-

&@ym

Dry-to-Dry Unit

EQmAc Flexibie M30 — Qppears Fshe frade

(1) w/ ref. condenser

:(?; w/ carbon ansorosr el ANV NAVYA 1id AAA %/ N A

(3) w/ no controls \Jﬁ"(\h l'C" Ub \V [ D ‘7 h
[Washer Unit A i

(4) w/ ref. condenser \ N\

(5) w/ carbon adsorber " S \ o~ Vol on Al ~Pa

(6) w/ no controls J))¢ | ) L LD IYAC VIRA!
[Dryer Unit ' ) )

(7) w/ ref. condenser . )

(8) w/ carbon adsorber V() M\

(9) w/ no controls

[Reclaimer Unit

(10) w/ ref. condenser

(11) w/carbon adsorber

(12) w/ no controls

S5 | vt

(b) Control devices are required, but not yet installed | ]

(c) No control devices are requiréd to be installed l'_K__] » }m S’ka‘y /é.e 07 #/@ U/"’D@'

.

_ ] gallo

(b) If less than 12 months, how éag)ﬂ
Check why it is less than 12 months: New owner: / | New store: Did not keep records: [___ ]

@ (2) Whai was e total quantity of perchigroethylene (perc) purchased in the latest

f, AORllns

months

12 months?

From .t Rug .

3. What is the facility's source classification based on the definitions found in section (3) of Part II?

ewshing,
Srall

none

==y

Existing small area source [ X

Existing large area source NN

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2)
Effective: 6-23-96

(Indicate with an "X". Select one classification only.)

.New small area source

New large area source

Page 14 of 16
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What control technology is required on machines pursuant to section (5) of Part II of this notification form?
(Indicate with an "X".)

Existing large area source.

Carbon adsorber L] Refrigerated condenser X

‘New small area source
Refrigerated condenser |

New large area source
Refrigerated condenser | ]

'5.% A facility which contains non-exempt emissions units shall not be eligible to use the general permit pursuant
to Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C. Verify that all steam and hot water generating units on-site meet the following
exemption criteria or that no such units exist on-site:

All steam and hot water generating units on-site (1) have a total heat input of 10 million BTU/hr or less (298
‘boiler HP or less), and (2) are fired exclusively by natural gas except for periods of natural gas curtailment
during which propane or fuel oil containing no more than one percent sulfur is fired.

All steam and hot water generating units exempt [ X]
No such units on-site [ ]

Equipment Monitoring and Recordkeeping Information
Check all logs which are required to be kept on-site in accordance with the requirements of this general permit:
(a) Purchase receipts and solvent purchases

(b) Leak detection inspection and repair

(d) Carbon adsorber exhaust perc concentration monitoring
(e) Instrument calibration

e
(X
@) Refrigerated condenser temperature monitoring : [___X_]
X
1
W

(f) Start-up, shutdown, malfunction plan
Py L }

~CPshiteber-

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 15 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96



Surrender of Existing Air Permit(s)
Please indicate with an "X” the appropriate selection:

[ ] I hereby surrender all existing air permits authorizing operation of the
facility indicated in this notification form; specifically, permit number(s)

{ X No air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in
this notification form.

Responsible Official Certification

1, the undersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part Il of this form, of the facility addressed in
this notification. I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the
statements made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, I agree to operate and

' - maintain the air pollutant emissions units and air pollution control equipment described above so as to
comply with all terms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part I] of this notification form.

I will promptly notify the Department of any changes to the information contained in this notification.

e S (EQM//% o, 457 97
Signature _ Dae (J

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 16 of 16 -
Effective: 6-25-96




TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT v
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL & COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [] RE-INSPECTION []
TMEmN: (&2 1S TIME OUT: /;2 X< alrs s O ??0§/S

TYPE OF FACILITY:__ N,D?’l (Lé,a/n\’)/\%-—\ .

raciLiTYNaME: . . C(afsic C (0 2 engis | DATE: § ~ & — ?/7

FACILITY LOCATION: 22 8 M- i 2N flye
9 Be-ch, FL 2 G

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: VCL nAda. a/»/ Cleck]e }—pHONE NUMBER: 2 ¥ 3 — &4 FL

D Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.). :

y{\ Based on the results ofthe compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance

discrepancies were noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

Asked to ﬁae,ﬁ Spofting aves

Need Yo Keep wec@mfdx 35
J?WC\’LQ/»@ % P@ﬁfc '

Keeds Fo fesf Felovds o7
/QLWK Qb;\w&k\?r S Fech“&n)

TD@ ~e t }\au{ Qe Recosds

# Geave Tenn @ Copy G Phenix 4o jvr&ayakeepizr\ﬁ,\
Aled T kecp C(Q@n see— v
WM‘{ Mot /Cu/lDT ™ Secondary

—C,tha,mwf ) '
Grmer doey mot Seems +o Caye]
7Lp f/(,a(e C(W&rO//awf,MpLQ-DCP Q“(@"—

g Ol Tlrenn Swumhaxy 9 FDEP D\u\f/_)aén,un .

The Annual Comphance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the mspector YESD NOB/\

DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: ~ q éf ? 2/

(Appronmat
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: 210 [< s #/( CQ LOLLU ‘//Ca{&r\j)w
) W i {/ Zo (Please Prmt) . _
INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: S ﬁ /Q"_“ PHONE NUMBER: g f 5 “; O 7 O

Pace of . Revised 10/94




Larall P W )
PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKILIST
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL )é\ COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY ]

RE-INSPECTION a

AIRSE#OQCZO;j/ATE -4 - ?7 e w: 107 10.)5" e our: 1RI00
FACILITY NAME: G\ yovée LJQ"[ C{€WDBA C’/CU;;C C/écm\
FACILITY LOCATION: 5 9 ? /\/ g, 2me e

| Delawy Boach, PL 55544
| RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : \44/\/ DAl Q}’ Cleck é){HONE 2 >3-4k 4“&
CONTACT NAME: o PHONE. 142 6 4"4

—— —

|PARTI: NOTIFICATION , _ — H
(check appropriate box) S

1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup

2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit A d " of %b @uj\ UO‘(\ bq

a
)ﬂ(
VA

[PART I: CLASSIFICATION | 7 J

Facility indicated on notification form that it is: : {1 No notification form
(check appropriate box) 0 Drop store/out of business/petroleum
A.

1. Existing small area source 2. New small area source a

dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr

transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr

both types, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/yr

(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)

3. Existing large area source a 4. New large area source a

dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140 < x <2,100 gal/yr

transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr

both types, 140 < x < 1,800 galfyr both types, 140 <x < 1,800 gal/yr

(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)

5. This is a-correct facility classification ?4( ON {0Can not determine

If no, please check the appropriate classification:
0 facility qualified for a general permit as number abave
-a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

B. The total quantjjy of perchlorocthylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry clei ru\ng

facility was _¢S¢D_gallons. Do not have Yece; Pfrg e} Por Chase_. \

—

/(Cef sece/pts

lofs : Revised 8/11/97



‘LPART NI: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

ISy

w

. Examining the containers for leakage?

_ beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications?

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)

. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers?

Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading?
Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at _
least 24 hours prior to »disposal? '

Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber

—

UN ON/A
Y ON ON/A
Y ON

— JNY ON ONA

[PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS

In Part I-A:

1.

2.

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

(complete A below).

. If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated
condenser or-a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been

installed prior to September 22, 1993 .

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls?

Equipped dry-to-dry machines wiil a closed-loop vapor venting system?

. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the

condenser upon opening the door?

. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated

ay an

Oy ON OnN/aA

Oy ON ONA

condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis? Oy ON
5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust i‘cmpcralure of the
condenser exceeded 45°F? ay anN anNa
6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after ,
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? Oy ON
20f5 Revised 8/11/97



B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:

1. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? ay 4N

2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
inlet and outlet weekly? ay ON ONA

Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F? ay aN On/A

3. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber, )
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? _ Oy ON ON/A

Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm?- Oy ON ON/A

4. Assuted that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring
perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,
or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet? , : ay ON ONA

5. Equxpped transfer machines (dryers reclaimers, and washers) with 1nd1v1dual N
condenser coils? Oy ON ONA

6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? Oy ON OnN/A
{PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS 1

Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? @4 ke "_0 /(0,0{7 'RQW}Q’ oy %
& Cé/‘ ,

2. Maintained rolling monthly averages of perc consumption? ‘ P oy ﬁN

3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the followmia

& haed

a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; ON/A

Racesdo
ay AN
b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired wiin 2 days )
. and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt? Qy ON 'ﬁN/A
. Maintained calibration data? (for applicable direct reading instruments) ay anN %Q/A
. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? ay ON EZ!N/A
. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? ay AN

. Maintained deviation reports? | () }Qa ‘{'@ k’e 22 LCO ¥ d } ' ay
Problem corrected? Whemn bﬁm & M Wq@d ay

oy

=N Oy A

ON/A
ON/A

8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable? ON/A

Ry —————

3 of 5 : Revised 8/11/97



HPART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

inspection? ﬂD&% et Z@E/f) Rocords

2. Has the facility maintained a leak log?
3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

Hose connections, fittings,

couplings, and valves Z]/Y ON ON/A
Door gaskets and seating }ZﬂY N ON/A
Filter gaskets and seating aN an/a
Pumps /[24 ON ON/A

Solvent tanks and containers ﬂ’Y ON ON/A

Water separators & 7)0{0]9/{ * W ON ON/A

4. Which method of dctection is used by the responsible official?
Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces)
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)

Odor (noticeable perc odor)

———

hovts VCJO_CM«\W\
ﬂi Vi C/TO/(J A\‘

Inspector’s Name (Please Print)

CRA e T —

= Ipspector’s S'fia‘mre

40of5

Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes)

1. Does the respon51ble official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair

Ay aN

Qy ON
Muck cookers ay ON ?N/A
Stills }sz ON QN/A
Exhaust dampers Oy ON /Zﬂ\IIA
Diverter valves - ay 4N QN/A

Cartridge filter housings JAY ON QON/A

Halogen leak detector . N / f)-
If using direct-reading instrumenta\tion, is the equipment: - XN/A
a. CapaBle of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? ay aN
b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use
(PID/FID only)? ay ON
c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? Oy AN
d. Keptin a clean and secure area when not in use? ay ON
e. Verified for accuracy by use.of duplicate saniples (calorimetric only)? Qy AN

Date of Inspection

7~ Ll —§ 5

Approximate Date of Next Inspection

Revised 8/11/97



T

BEST AVAILABLE COPY

|ADDITIONAL SITE INFORMATION:

Yes NO
1. Secondary Containment for: Dry Cleaning Machine & Storage area m [ 1

‘1 IX

Spotting area Sealed [ 1] [

| SPWH'& - of‘jgﬂégd

Waste area

!—l

LR

2. Dlsposal of Water from Water Separator using approved evaporator [ ] [ML

or contracted Wastewater service [94 [1

/%9/' Uit ig 4@49 ol MW QWA@M

7 Coglrt, %WW/%,@W%

Jolb. /‘f@(}&%ﬁ? Treowitaypr 7\41/,&»

W@ W%ﬂ%[&%%)/j% — |
5 %MM~ Weolond sty oty (1}

A e vl

¢ They abo Jaidled o fill wotifrghentio:
e ey pot (. o persat (ve. When toy 1o Mf
Tl 4o il Mo+(754w{m<éo?fw5 AL Gofmro

alno Callss  Roved Finnes ey did met weltuih Glle



TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
\

IVSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [ ] RE-INSPECTION []
TIME IN: [0 00 TIME OUT: {0 aRs D8, O 990 5145
TYPE OF FACILITY: ‘\DYi( /‘Q""’Y\_"Muﬁrﬁ .-
FACILITY NAME: C’/W rc Cloan é/gs ' DATE. 4—-14 -9 %
FACILITY LOCATION:. 22 5~ N - £ 2NCA e
ﬁ)bbﬁv UDeack | EL Do) i)
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: Vd/h dasy Y ol eck /é}
]

PHONE NUMBER: 56/ -~ 243 644

Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be n
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED
yisited on 4-j4 - 75 T fownd
@,ﬂf,‘l’y ch/rm All Dsq Ctean: ’*a,
ECI/‘«J-PW preve Gl . —fa ¢

@u/@d>%.&owmw‘#ymﬂ&/
Location

D i
i g O
£o = m
A = = Lot
— T =S
2z 3 <
az ©
B3 <
@
COMMENTS:
The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector YESD NOD
DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION
I/A onmate)
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY:___ /

/’f
INSPECTOR'’S SIGNATURE: ﬂ [/ @{

(Please an) W
PHONE NUMBER: 4 —
y ggjf/}o7o

Revised 10/96

Page




_TYPE OF [NSPECTION: anvuaL 3

| Af2m S
TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERM(T
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY (] RE-INSPECTION (]

e 9540 tveouts_ 7.5 aRS 02 O Z 50 5 /5
TYPE OF FACILITY: (Dv;, Clecan ri— T

FACILITY NAME: . ([amic Zfeapnevy S
EACILITY LOCATION: 22 % N.E, 2 N Hyro

- Pelray Boaclk, wL- D3GYL

DATE: 3'2‘/" ‘?7

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL:__L/am d aily eleck /557 PHONE NUMBRL. 2 5&3 = é 4 W

S [_:_] Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in

i

compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

[:] Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance

discrepancies were noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM
g—lnnﬂm d&:\?/d W ?/
Basiresr 7?2?»1 ‘%; fo it e

FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

COMMENTS:

The Annual Compliance Certification form has beza progerly certified and submitted to the inspeczor. YESD NO&
DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: |

(Appromm:\tc)
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: | /\) L zmé//(% ~

Please Print) 7\5“*;/307
X VL (Chety ~
INSPECTOR'S SICNATURE L PHONE NUMBER:

ya
YNy 4




b your RETURN ADDRESS completed on the reverse side?

SENDER:

Z 333 k13 030

.US Postal Service

Receipt for Certified Mail

GROVEWAY CLEANERS
DANISE CLECKLEY
GROVEWAY CLEANERS
DELRAY BEACH FL 33444

AIRS ID 0990515

I Postage

Certified Fee

Spedial Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee’s Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees

Postmark or Date

PS Form 3800, April 1995

s Complete items 1 and/or 2 for additional services.
»Complete items 3, 4a, and 4b.

card to you.

permit.

delivered.

aPrint your name and address on the reverse of this form so that wa can return this
s Attach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not

mWrite "Return Receipt Requasted” on ihe mailpiece below the article number.
aThe Retumn Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date

1 also wish to receive the
following services (for an
oxtra fee):

1. [ Addressee's Address
2, [ Restricted Delivery
Consult postmaster for fee.

3. Article Addressed to:

AIRS ID 0990515
GROVEWAY CLEANERS

DANISE CLECKLEY -
GROVEWAY CLEANERS
DELRAY BEACH FL, 33444

4a. Article Number

2. 3233|3030

4b. Service Type

0O Registered Certified
[ Express Mail O Insured
] Retum Receipt for Merchandise ] COD

7. Date of Deli

2 —1 ?ry

/ o~
iame]”

5. an?d ﬂﬁnt/&’/

8. Addressee’s Address (SIS

6. Sighature: (Addressee or Adent)

328 n.EQW

| Dlosy anth 2 BI3

J: 102505-97-8-0179Y Domestic Return Receipt

Thank you for using Return Receipt Service.



Postage | $

Certified Fee

Return Receipt Fee
(Endorsement Required)

(Endorsement Required)

5. DANISE CLECKLEY
CLASSIC CLEANERS

St GROVEWAY CLEANERS

. DELRAY BEACH FL

[g¥)

o

[sm

™~

=g

[mau]

—

m

m

—

o Restricted Delivery Fee
o

O

[\

-0

—

[

=

[= e

~ |~ 33444

" 10 AIRS ID # 0990515001AG

s : ETE IS
' “Bm Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete

item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

B Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.

B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits:

o eelreverselioSuclions)

B2 E THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

A. Received by (PleaSthea\rly) B. n%e @lvery

C. Signature

1. Article Addressed to:

© 10 AIRS ID # 0990515001AG
. DANISE CLECKLEY
" CLASSIC CLEANERS
GROVEWAY CLEANERS
DELRAY BEACH FL
y 33444

O Agent
X ﬂ\m‘l\ﬂx Ny ‘\“ (i /t’ 39 } O Addressee
D. Is delivery address different from item 17 } [ Yes
If YES, enter delivery address below: O No

3. Service Type

]i[Certified Mail [ Express Malil
[ Registered [ Return Receipt for Merchandise
O Insured Mail O c.o.D.

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes

2. Article Number
(Transfer from service label)

700004, 70 0153108 7042

PS Form 3811, March 2001

Domestic Return Receipt

102595-01-M-1424




L ——

UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE l ” II | L. First-Class Mail

Postage & Fees Paid
USPS
Permit No. G-10

* Sender: Please print your name, address, and ZIP+4 in this box ¢

DARMAACTHILE SOURGCE CONTROLPRGG A

CEPT. OF ENVIRONMENTAL FRO%{CT ON E B V E ‘D
MAIL STATION 5510

2500 BLAIR STONE ROAD

TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32398-2400 tws , z/ PAuY

Bureau of Air Monitorifie
& Mobile Sources

(=30 % ,Hl’lll,l’lll‘l‘!‘,ll’l’llH‘l‘l’“,”!ll”lll’l'll'l‘“”llll




Z 333 13
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Do not use for International Mail (See reverse)

AIRS ID# 0990515

GROVEWAY CLEANERS
DANISE CLECKLEY
GROVEWAY CLEANERS
DELRAY BEACH FL 33444

Certified Fee

Special Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,|
Date, & Addressee’s Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees | $§

Postmark or Date

PS Form 3800, April 1995

; SENDER:
=Complete items 1 and/or 2 for additional services.
sComplete items 3, 4a, and 4b.

delivered.

mThe Return Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date

| also wish to receive the
following services (for an

=Print your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can retum this | gxtra fee):

card to you. .
m Attach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not 1. [ Addressee’s Address
permit.
" Wme "Return Receipt Requested" on the mailpiece below the article number. 2. [ Restricted Delivery

Consult postmaster for fee.

3. Article Addresse& to:

AIRS ID# 0990515
GROVEWAY CLEANERS
DANISE CLECKLEY
GROVEWAY CLEANERS -
DELRAY BEACH FL 33444

4aicljeNumber / qu

4b. Service Type

[ Registered @ Certified
0O Express Mail O Insured
31 "Retum Receipt for Merchandisa 0 coD

7. Date'of Dellﬁ @9 ws@

5. Received By: (Print Name)

8. Addressee’s Address (Only if requested
and fee is paid)

6. Si e: {Addressee or nt)
/nuoog‘?e (Qoetlo,

Is your RETURN ALw 1SS completed on the reverse slde"

PS Form 3811, December 1994

1})2595 o7Boi7e Domestic Return Receipt

Thank you for using Return Receipt Service.
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